Case 2:16-cr-01012-SRB Document 115 Fi	led 04/03/17 Page 1 of 5				
A. Melvin McDonald, Bar #002298 Linda K. Tivorsak, Bar #024789 JONES, SKELTON & HOCHULI, P.L.C. 40 North Central Avenue, Suite 2700 Phoenix, Arizona 85004 Telephone: (602) 263-1700 Fax: (602) 200-7847 mmcdonald@jshfirm.com ltivorsak@jshfirm.com					
Attorneys for Defendant Joseph M. Arpaio					
UNITED STATES DIS	TRICT COURT				
DISTRICT OF A					
United States of America,	NO. 2:16-CR-01012-SRB				
Plaintiff, v.	JONES, SKELTON & HOCHULI'S APPLICATION TO WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT				
Joseph M. Arpaio,	JOSEPH M. ARPAIO				
Defendant.					
Hochuli, P.L.C. law firm and its attorneys, A. N					
apply to withdraw as co-counsel of record for D					
is being made pursuant to LRCiv 83.3(b)(3) for					
withdrawal is mandatory pursuant to Ethical Ru Ct. Professional considerations require termina					
cmt [3]. Counsel stand ready, willing and able					
court may have relative to this application.					
*	fendant Joseph Arpaio, through his other				
counsel of record in this proceeding, Mark D.					
law firm of Goldman & Zwillinger PLLC are aware of the status of the case including the					
dates and times of any court hearings or trial settings and pending compliance with any					
existing court orders and shall remain as couns	el of record for Defendant Joseph Arpaio				

## Case 2:16-cr-01012-SRB Document 115 Filed 04/03/17 Page 2 of 5

•

1	after the requested withdrawal of Jones, Skelton & Hochuli, P.L.C. and its attorneys from						
2	this proceeding. (See Certificate of Counsel attached hereto as Exhibit A).						
3	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 3 <sup>ru</sup> day of April, 2017.						
4	JONES, SKELTON & HOCHULI, P.L.C.						
5							
6	By /s/A. Melvin McDonald						
7	A. Melvin McDonald Linda K. Tivorsak						
8	40 North Central Avenue, Suite 2700 Phoenix, Arizona 85004 Attorneys for Defendant Joseph M. Arpaio						
9	Attorneys for Defendant Joseph M. Arpaio						
10							
11							
12							
13							
14							
15							
16							
17							
18							
19 20							
20 21							
21							
23							
24							
25							
26							
27							
28							

1	<b>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</b>		
2	I hereby certify that on this 3 <sup>rd</sup> day of April, 2017, I caused the foregoing		
3	document to be filed electronically with the Clerk of Court through the CM/ECF System		
4	for filing; and served on counsel of record via the Court's CM/ECF system.		
5	I further certify that some of the participants in the case are not registered		
6	CM/ECF users. I have mailed the foregoing document to the following non-CM/ECF		
7	participants:		
8			
9	Raymond N. Hulser Chief, Public Integrity Section		
10	John D. Keller		
11	Victor R. Salgado Trial Attorneys		
12	United States Department of Justice Public Integrity Section		
13	1400 New York Ave. NW		
14	Washington, DC 20005		
15	Mark D. Goldman		
16	Jeff S. Surdakowski Goldman & Zwillinger, PLLC		
17	17851 North 85 <sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 175 Scottsdale, Arizona 85255		
18			
19	Joseph M. Arpaio		
20			
21	/s/Karen Gawel		
22	<u>/5/Raten Gawer</u>		
23			
24	5742266.1		
25			
26			
27			
28	3		
	J. J.		

Case 2:16-cr-01012-SRB Document 115 Filed 04/03/17 Page 4 of 5

EXHIBIT A

	Case 2:16-cr-01012-SRB Document 115 Fi	led 04/03/17 Page 5 of 5				
1 2 3	A. Melvin McDonald, Bar #002298 Linda K. Tivorsak, Bar #024789 JONES, SKELTON & HOCHULI, P.L.C. 40 North Central Avenue, Suite 2700 Phoenix, Arizona 85004					
4 5	Telephone: (602) 263-1700 Fax: (602) 200-7847 mmcdonald@jshfirm.com ltivorsak@jshfirm.com					
6	Attorneys for Defendant Joseph M. Arpaio					
7						
8	UNITED STATES DIS					
9	DISTRICT OF A					
10	United States of America,	NO. 2:16-CR-01012-SRB				
11	Plaintiff,	CERTIFICATE OF COUNSEL PURSUANT TO LRCIV 83.3(b)(2)				
12	V.					
13	Joseph M. Arpaio,					
14	Defendant.					
15						
16		t to LRCiv 83.3(b)(2), do hereby certify				
17	that Defendant Joseph M. Arpaio and his other					
18	Jeff S. Surdakowski, of the law firm of Goldn					
19	status of the case including the dates and times of					
20	pending compliance with any existing court orders.					
21	DATED this 3 <sup>rd</sup> day of April, 2017.					
22		$\wedge$ . $\wedge$				
23	$\land \land $					
24	<u>A. Melvin McDonald</u>					
25	A	. Melvin McDonald				
26						
27	5746664.1					
28						

Case 2:16-cr-01012-SRB	Document 115-1	Filed 04/03/17	Page 1 of 1			
LINI	ITED STATES DI	STRICT COU	рт			
United States of America	Distance of		2-01012-SRB			
United States of America,	Plaintiff		DJ ORDER GRANTING			
V	1 14111111,	JONES, SK	ELTON & HOCHULI'S ION TO WITHDRAW			
		AS COUNS JOSEPH M	EL FOR DEFENDANT . ARPAIO			
····,	Defendant.					
Upon the App	lication for Withdr	awal as Counse	el of A. Melvin McDonald,			
Linda K. Tivorsak and the law firm of Jones, Skelton & Hochuli, P.L.C., and good cause appearing,						
						IT IS HEREB
and the law firm of Jones, S	skelton & Hochuli,	P.L.C. are here	by withdrawn as counsel of			
record for Defendant Joseph	n M. Arpaio, and m	ay be removed	from all future mailing and			
distribution lists.						
5742387.1						
	UNI United States of America, v. Joseph M. Arpaio, Upon the App Linda K. Tivorsak and the I appearing, IT IS HEREB and the law firm of Jones, S record for Defendant Joseph distribution lists.	UNITED STATES DI DISTRICT OF United States of America, V. Joseph M. Arpaio, Defendant. Upon the Application for Withdr Linda K. Tivorsak and the law firm of Jones, S appearing, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that and the law firm of Jones, Skelton & Hochuli, record for Defendant Joseph M. Arpaio, and m distribution lists.	v. Joseph M. Arpaio, Defendant. Upon the Application for Withdrawal as Counse Linda K. Tivorsak and the law firm of Jones, Skelton & Hoch appearing, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that A. Melvin Mc and the law firm of Jones, Skelton & Hochuli, P.L.C. are here record for Defendant Joseph M. Arpaio, and may be removed distribution lists.			